
ST. JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEM 
IA Cheietsm Religes Munoriny Instition) 

2 

3 

4 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

Aed y ACTE Reeid by DTE. AfEbated te the Untversity of Mumbai/ MSBTE 
Recegnied a' 21Ëof UGE Aet1950 

MAAC 

10 

11 

12. 

13 

14. 

15 

16 

18. 

19 

Departnent of Computer Engineering 

20 

Academic Calendar for AY 2024-25 (0dd Semester) 
W.e.l. 24 June 2024 

Activities 

Commencement of tern Semester- III, V and Vil 

Major and Mini Project Topic Finalization Presentation 

Academic Monitoring Meeting 

Display of Students Atendance List (Defaulter List) 

Independence day celebration 

Internal Assessment Test -1 

Mid Term Students feedback (Mandatory) 

Major and Mini Project Phase 1 Presentation 

Parent -Teacher Meet 

Teachers Day 

Academic Monitoring Meeting and Display of Students 
Attendance list 

Mid Term break (Ganesh Chaturthi) 

Communication of IAE-1 Result /Attendance to Parents 
/Defaulter List (SE/TE/BE) 

CDC Meeting 

17. AAC /IQAC meeting and Internal Assessment Test-I for PG 

Anant Chaturdashi 

Engineers Day 

Gandhi Jayanti 

Academic Monitoring Meeting and Display of Students 
Attendance list 

Major and Mini Project Phase 2 Presentatio 

www.sicem.edu.in 

Auter 

Date 

24h June 2024 

6h July 2024 

3r"August 2024 

5h August 2024 

15h August 2024 

20h-22d August 2024 
(3 days) 

3rd week of August 
2024 

31" August 2024 

31" August 2024 

5h September 2024 

6h August 2024 

7h -11" September 
2024 

10h September 2024 

13th September 2024 

17h September 2024 

18h September 2024 

3d week of September 
2024 

2nd October 20224 

sih October 2024 

h October 2024 

Atdws rsts As1Cairt NAAeereited 



ST. JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT 
(A Christian Religious Minority Institution) 

Appoved by AICTE, Recognised by DIE, Aliated to the University of Mumbai / MSBTE 
Recognised u/s 2(F) of UGE Act1950 

NAAC Acctedited With Grade A 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31. 

32. 

A 
3 

C 

Intemal Assessment Test - 11 

Last teaching day (SE/TE BE) 

Conduct of Oral/Practical Examinations 

End Term Students feedback (Mandatory) 

Make Up lAE - 1 (SE/TE/BE) 

Diwali Celebration 

Commencement of End Sem Examination(Sem-1,V, VI) 

Result Declaration 

Course NUA Accredited 

Winter Break 

Christmas Celebration 

Dr. Nilesh Deotale 

Head 

Re-Examination 

Actual Teaching Learning in Classroom 

Commencement of New TERM 

Internal Assessment Examinations (IAEI &IAE2) 

Online Teaching learning for Revision 

Total working days Available in Odd Sem of A.Y 2024-25 

Department of Computer Engineering 

SJCEM,Palghar. 

Www.sicem.edu.in 

16h- 18h October 2024 
(3 days) 

19h October 2024 

21h -26h October 2024 

26h October2024 

28th & 29h October 
2024 

31 October 2024 

zith -22d November 

13th December 2024 

2024 

21 December 2023 
Ist January 2025 

24th December 2024 

27h December. 2024 
04h January 2025 

6th January 2025 

ter Eib 

.b 

75 

06 
05 

86 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

