ST. JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT



(A Christian Religious Minority Institution)
Agency ed by AICTE, Recognised by DTE, Affiliated to the University of Mumbai / MSBTE
Recognised is/s 2(F) of UGE Act1950

MAAC Accredited With Grade A+ / 3 Course NILA Accredited

<u>Department of Computer Engineering</u> <u>Academic Calendar for AY 2024-25 (Odd Semester)</u>

W.e.f. 24th June 2024

	Activities	Date
r. No	Commencement of term Semester - III, V and VII	24th June 2024
1.	Major and Mini Project Topic Finalization Presentation	6th July 2024
2.		3 rd August 2024
3.	Academic Monitoring Meeting	5th August 2024
4.	Display of Students Attendance List (Defaulter List)	15th August 2024
5.	Independence day celebration	20 th - 22 nd August 2024
6.	Internal Assessment Test - 1	(3 days) 3rd week of August
7.	Mid Term Students' feedback (Mandatory)	2024
8.	Major and Mini Project Phase 1 Presentation	31st August 2024
9.	Parent – Teacher Meet	31st August 2024
10.	Teachers Day	5 th September 2024
11.	Academic Monitoring Meeting and Display of Students Attendance list	6 th August 2024
12.	Mid Term break (Ganesh Chaturthi)	7 th -11 th September 2024
13.	Communication of IAE-1 Result /Attendance to Parents /Defaulter List (SE/TE/BE)	10th September 2024
14.	CDC Meeting	13 th September 2024
15.	Anant Chaturdashi	17 th September 2024
16.	Engineers Day	18 th September 2024
17.	AAC /IQAC meeting and Internal Assessment Test-I for PG	3 rd week of Septembe 2024
18.	Gandhi Jayanti	2 nd October 20224
19.	Academic Monitoring Meeting and Display of Students Attendance list	5 th October 2024
20.	Major and Mini Project Phase 2 Presentation	Engine 6th October 2024

www.sicem.edu.in

ST. JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT



(A Christian Religious Minority Institution)

Approved by AICTE, Recognised by DTE, Affiliated to the University of Mumbai / MSBTE Recognised u/s 2(F) of UGE Act1950

NAAC Accredited With Grade A+/3 Course NBA Accredited

21.	Internal Assessment Test - II	16 th - 18 th October 2024 (3 days)
22.	Last teaching day (SE/TE/BE)	19th October 2024
23.	Conduct of Oral/Practical Examinations	21th -26th October 2024
24.	End Term Students' feedback (Mandatory)	26th October2024
25.	Make Up IAE - III (SE/TE/BE)	28 th & 29 th October 2024
26.	Diwali Celebration	31st October 2024
27.	Commencement of End Sem Examination(Sem-III,V, VII)	7 th -22 nd November 2024
28.	Result Declaration	13th December 2024
29.	Winter Break	21st December 2023 - 1st January 2025
30.	Christmas Celebration	24 th December 2024
31.	Re-Examination	27 th December. 2024 - 04 th January 2025
32.	Commencement of New TERM	6 th January 2025

	75
Actual Teaching Learning in Classroom	73
Framinations (IAE1 &IAE2)	06
Internal Assessment Examinations (IAE1 &IAE2)	05
Online Teaching learning for Revision	
Total working days Available in Odd Sem of A.Y 2024-25	86

Dr. Nilesh Deotale Head

Department of Computer Engineering SJCEM, Palghar.